
VI SLALOM DE SARÓN
2 - MANGA 1 (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

1 3 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 1/1 1:25.065
2 1 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 2/1 1:31.465 3 +6.400 +6.400
3 4 ROBERTO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLY 3/1 1:32.315 6 +850 +7.250
4 6 MANUEL RODRÍGUEZ BMW E30 1/P 1:35.229 +2.914 +10.164
5 7 JOSÉ ÁNGEL GARCÍA OPEL TIGRA 4/1 1:37.297 +2.068 +12.232
6 8 FERNANDO VAYAS PEUGEOT 206 1/2 1:39.467 +2.170 +14.402
7 48 JUAN BAUTISTA MARTINEZ AUDI A4 1.8T QUATTRO 2/P 1:41.391 +1.924 +16.326
8 19 DANIEL HIGUERA HONDA CIVIC 1.4IS 2/2 1:42.038 +647 +16.973
9 23 DAVID CEREIJIDO PEUGEOT 206 3/2 1:43.185 +1.147 +18.120

10 17 BORJA PUENTE FORD SIERRA 3/P 1:43.881 +696 +18.816
11 11 PAULINO SAINZ OPEL ASTRA 4/2 1:45.027 +1.146 +19.962
12 38 VÍCTOR MAZÓN PEUGEOT 206 5/2 1:47.092 +2.065 +22.027
13 26 RAUL JIMENEZ BMW E36 4/P 1:47.133 +41 +22.068
14 15 EDER VICENTE BMW 328 5/P 1:47.925 +792 +22.860
15 31 IVAN TORRES SEAT AROSA 6/2 1:48.506 +581 +23.441
16 9 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 6/P 1:49.422 +916 +24.357
17 10 JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 7/P 1:50.013 3 +591 +24.948
18 27 AARÓN MACHO BMW E46 8/P 1:51.583 +1.570 +26.518
19 21 ALEJANDRO CUESTA SEAT AROSA 7/2 1:51.625 +42 +26.560
20 24 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 9/P 1:52.442 +817 +27.377
21 30 ANGEL RIOS PEUGEOT 106 8/2 1:53.132 +690 +28.067
22 36 JON CALVO BMW E36 10/P 1:53.193 +61 +28.128
23 34 VICTOR HOZ SEAT AROSA 9/2 1:54.546 +1.353 +29.481
24 18 JON GARCIA BMW E36 11/P 1:55.880 +1.334 +30.815
25 35 EGOITZ GALDOS BMW E36 12/P 1:56.786 3 +906 +31.721
26 16 ASIER RECIO BMW 328I E36 13/P 2:01.015 6 +4.229 +35.950
27 32 MIKEL GARCIA BMW E36 14/P 2:03.553 +2.538 +38.488
28 22 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY 15/P 2:04.716 3 +1.163 +39.651
29 42 JUAN LECUE BMW E36 16/P 2:09.391 3 +4.675 +44.326
30 44 MANUEL FERNANDO GARCIA BMW E36 COMPACT 17/P 2:10.346 +955 +45.281
31 41 SANTIAGO COBO CITROEN AX 10/2 2:12.971 +2.625 +47.906
32 33 MIGUEL ÁNGEL MORA BMW E36 18/P 2:16.622 9 +3.651 +51.557
33 20 PABLO MANTEROLA BMW E36 COMPACT 19/P 2:18.293 +1.671 +53.228
34 40 DAVID VEGA FORD SIERRA 20/P 2:18.721 3 +428 +53.656
35 14 IKER SEGUROLA BMW E36 21/P 2:26.998 3 +8.277 +1:01.933

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

25 VÍCTOR RIVAS PEUGEOT 206 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
28 VICTOR BRINGAS RENAULT CLIO EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
29 IKER GUTIÉRREZ BMW 325I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
37 IMANOL LAZCANO BMW 325I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
39 JONATHAN FERNANDEZBMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
45 LUIS GONZALEZ BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
46 HUGO CUBILLAS BMW E34 525I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
47 XABIER BARROSO BMW 525 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
49 RAFAEL COSIO OPEL OMEGA EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
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